Resolution: DRAFT

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE AWARD OF CONTRACT BID22007 FOR THE IMPROVEMENTS OF TENNIS COURTS WHEREAS, Hermann Park and Brunswick Knolls Park both include tennis courts that are in need of improvements; and WHEREAS, it is the Director's recommendation to the Governing Body to receive bids for the Tennis Courts Improvements at the Brunswick Knolls Park and Hermann Park; and WHEREAS, this project will be funded through Parks Improvements Capital; and WHEREAS, on May 16, 2022 the Township Council approved Resolution #154-5.22 authorizing advertisement for receipt of bids for Tennis Courts Improvements, BID22007; and WHEREAS, Nellie Sowell, witnessed the receipt of bids on May 25, 2022; and WHEREAS, the bid submitted by ______ (_____) in the amount of \$, for the tennis courts at Hermann Park and in the amount of \$ for the tennis courts at Brunswick Knolls, for a total of \$ was determined to be the lowest responsible and responsive bidder; and WHEREAS, Township Attorney Ronald Gordon has reviewed the bid submitted by and determined them responsive under the provisions of the Local Public Contracts Law (N.J.S.A. 40A:11-1 et seq.) and all other provisions of the revised statutes of the State of New Jersey; and NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the bid submitted by is hereby accepted. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, on this 31st day of May 2022, that the Township

Council of the Township of North Brunswick does hereby authorize the Mayor to execute, and the Township Clerk to witness, an agreement with ______ for the Tennis Courts Improvements at Hermann Park and Brunswick Knolls Park, in the amount

Resolution: \underline{DRAFT}

CERTIFICATION

I, Cavel Gallimore, Chief	Financ	ial Of	ficer of the T	Township of North Brunswick, certify that
funds in the amount of \S _		a	re available i	n existing Capital Ordinance #16-15, Park
Improvements Account C-	04-55-0	C17-16	1-401. Contra	act BID22007.
Cavel Gallimore	- F			ric Chaszar
Chief Financial Officer			D	irector of Public Works
Instinct Durantin			_ D	anald Candan Far
Justine Progebin Business Administrator	Ronald Gordon, Esq. Township Attorney Approved as to legal form			
RECORDED VOTE:				
COUNCIL MEMBER	YES	NO	ABSTAIN	NOTES
МЕНТА				
LOPEZ				
GUADAGNINO				
ANDREWS				
SOCIO				
DAVIS				
MAYOR WOMACK				
				adopted by the Township Council of the at its meeting held on May 31, 2022.
Lisa Russo Township Clerk				